Illinois law.
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Section 220.120  Submitting Name and Resume of Person Appointed Superintendent to the Director; Application for Weed Control Superintendent Certification 

The name and address and a resume of the qualifications of each person appointed as a weed control superintendent shall, within ten days after such appointment, be sent by the county clerk to the Director of Agriculture for his certification of the appointee's qualifications to detect and treat noxious weeds. The form as shown in Illustration A which is supplied by the Department shall be used by the county clerk for this purpose. 
